

MARKET BULLETIN

From	Controller of Agencies Agency Department (extn 5837)	
Date	30 October 2006	
Reference	Y3898	
Subject	Lloyd's Agencies at Copenhagen and Chicago	
Subject areas		
Attachments		
Action points		
Deadlines		

Lloyd's Agency, Copenhagen

A Pruser ApS, the Lloyd's Agency in Copenhagen has decided to merge its operations with that of its sister company Hecksher & Son Success with effect from 1 November, 2006. Thereafter, Hecksher & Son Success will become the appointed Lloyd's Agent for Denmark east of the Little Belt and Samsoe Belt including Copenhagen. Their contact details will be as follows:

Address	:	5 Overodvej
		(PO Box 20)
		DK 2840 HOLTE
		Denmark
Contact	:	Ms Gunilla Josephsen
Tel	:	+45 3393 9128
Fax	:	+45 3393 2790
Email	:	info@lloydsagency.dk
Website	:	www.lloydsagency.dk

Lloyd's Agency, Detroit

Vericlaim Inc., Detroit will henceforth be a Sub Agent of Vericlaim Inc., Chicago. The territory previously covered by the Lloyd's Agency at Detroit will be incorporated into that of Vericlaim Inc., the Lloyd's Agent at Chicago. The territory description for Chicago will accordingly change to: "States of Illinois, Wisconsin, Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, iowa, Missouri, Indiana, Michigan, also the States of Kentucky and Tennessee east of 86°W."

This market bulletin is being distributed to Lloyd's Underwriters, Brokers, Market Associations and Managing Agents.

Sonja Fink Controller of Agencies Agency Department